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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Toted Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Post Office (Net receipt)
Crown'Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.

Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post
Office and Broadcasting

TOTAL

Estimate
for the year

1940 — 41

£
510,500,000
83,000,000
86,100,000
19,000,000

> 7o,ooo,ooo|
1,000,000

769,600,000

309»35o,ooo
213,550,000

522,900,000

35,000,000
13,291,000
1,150,000
5,000,000

13,250,000

1,360,191,000

86,222,000

TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID —
Bullion
Essential Commodities Reserves Fund ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.

MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —
(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :

Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,
ip/?7 and I<HQ

Under the Housing Act, 1914

(b) For other Issues (Net)

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and iQ2i
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936 . . .

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 194°- 1939.
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,033,823 2,063,755
Bank of Ireland 360,799 435,657

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1940 to
i4thDec., 1940.

£
170,666,000
20,567,000
54,258,000
9,378,000

15,247,000
40,862,000

329,000

311,307,000

214,358,000
128,200,000

342,558,000

12,988,000
10,200,000

800,000
970,254

21,158,806

699,982,060

58,500,000
758,482,060

170,000

5,650,000
22,000

1,827,918,688

123,689

1,640,583

2,594.007,020

2,394,622

2,596,40.1,642

ist April, 1939, to
i6th Dec., 1939

£
100,324,000
13,060,000
54,740,000
11,710,000
18,680,000

520,000

199,034,000

190,256,000
92,036,000

282,292,000

9,821,000
7,604,000

940,000
4,060,733

13,194,417

516,946,150

54,246,000
571,192,150

680,000
2,500,000

11,550,000

604,540,865

125,628
1,630,000

1,192,218,643

2,499,412
1,194,718,055

* Supplementary Budget of 23rd July, 1940 (H.C. 150).

i6th December, 1940.


