## RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

			<u> </u>	
REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS		Estimate for the year 1940—41 Total Receipts into the Exchequer from 1st April, 1940 to 1st April, 1939, to		om
		•	14th Dec., 1940.	16th Dec., 1939
ORDINARY REVENUE	1.		·	
Inland Revenue—	•		,	
Income Tax		510,500,000	170,666,000	100,324,000
Sur-tax		83,000,000	20,567,000	13,060,000
Estate, &c., Duties		86,100,000	54,258,000	54,740,000
Stamps		19,000,000	9,378,000	11,710,000
National Defence Contribution		1)	15,247,000	18,680,000
Excess Profits Tax	•••	70,000,000	40,862,000	<u> </u>
Other Inland Revenue Duties	•••	1,000,000	329,000	520,000
Total Inland Revenue		769,600,000	311,307,000	199,034,000
Customs and Excise—				
Customs		309,350,000	214,358,000	190,256,000
Excise		213,550,000	128,200,000	92,036,000
			120,200,000	92,030,000
Total Customs and Excise	•••	522,900,000	342,558,000	282,292,000
Motor Vehicle Duties	•••	35,000,000	12,988,000	9,821,000
Post Office (Net receipt)		13,291,000	10,200,000	7,604,000
Crown Lands	•••	1,150,000	800,000	940,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	5,000,000	970,254	4,060,733
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	13,250,000	21,158,806	13,194,417
Total Ordinary Reven	UE	1,360,191,000	699,982,060	516,946,150
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.  Revenue required to meet expenditure on Post Office and Broadcasting 86,222,000 58,500,000				54,246,000
		- 00,222,000		34,240,000
Total	•••		758,482,060	571,192,150
TEMPORARY ADVANCES REPAID— Bullion Essential Commodities Reserves Fu	 ınd		170,000	680,000 2,500,000
OTHER RECEIPTS.  Money Raised by Creation of Debt—  (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:  Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,  1937 and 1939 5,650,000  Under the Housing Act, 1914 22,000				11,550,000
onder the Housing Act, 191	4	••• •••	22,000	_
(b) For other Issues (Net)	·		1,827,918,688	604,540,865
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under Land in 1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section	123,689 1,640,583	125,628 1,630,000		
Balances in Exchequer on	T040	1 7020	2 504 007 000	T TOO 078 640
ist April:—	1940. <i>f</i>	1939.	2,594,007,020	1,192,218,643
Bank of England	2,033,823	2,063,755	1	
Bank of Ireland	360,799		2,394,622	2,499,412
	700,799		ļ	
		TOTAL £	2,596,401,642	1,194,718,055

<sup>\*</sup> Supplementary Budget of 23rd July, 1940 (H.C. 150).